	OIA			
	PATER	AUG 0 2 2001 (5)		
5	1	Acomov of		

(Aun)	Atty Docket 97169				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 08 - 08 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss 10180429	V V V				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Toftejorg Technology A/S 19/02	Name: Toftejorg A/S				
	Internal Address:				
	Internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎞 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: Baldershoj 19				
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address:				
☐ Other	DK-2635				
wisee:	Ishoj Denmark City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦎 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/990,557 filed 12/15/97	5,896,871 granted 4/27/99				
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: Thomas R. Vigil					
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
c/o Vigil & Associates	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 836 South Northwest Highway					
City: Barrington _{State} : IL Zip: 60010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/07/2001 DBYRNE 00000272 08990557

01 FC:581

Thomas R. Vigil

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0967

July 30, 2001

Date

Inventor: Leif Steen Larsen

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No. 5,896,871 Granted - April 27, 1999 Application Serial No. 08/990,557 Filed - December 15, 1997

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we, Toftejorg Technoloy A/S hereby assign to: Toftejorg A/S (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company of Denmark having a principal place of business at: Baldershøj 19, DK-2635 Ishøj, Denmark, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in the United States in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/990,557 filed December 15, 1997 for: METHOD FOR WASHING THE INTERIOR SURFACES OF TANKS AND CONTAINERS, now issued to U.S. Patent No. 5,896,871 on April 27, 1999, and all reissues, extensions or reexaminations thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent (if not already issued) to said Toftejorg A/S.

We warrant ourself, a company of Denmark, to be the owner of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment; and we further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

We do hereby vest, and/or agree to perform, upon request, any and all acts required to vest, all rights hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0968 would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

WITNESS, our hand and seal this $\frac{23}{2}$ day β June, 2001.
TOFTE ONG TECHNOLOGY A/S
By: Director

(Seal)

We do hereby vest, and/or agree to perform, upon request, any and all acts required to vest, all rights hereby conveyed in the said Assignee.

Attest:	
Secretary	

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 012038 FRAME: 0969